FORM **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 12-17-2001 ER SHEET (Ref. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Docket No.: 99142.PUS To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COMAR, INC. DAVID MANERA Internal Address: Street Address: One Comar Place Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Buena, NJ 08310 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name □ Other **Execution Date: OCTOBER 23, 2001** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/569,286 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: Name: EUGENE E. RENZ, JR. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: P.O. BOX 2056 205 N. MONROE STREET Washington, DCD: Euclosed MEDIA, PA 19063 scioner of Prients and indemarks Bor ssignn e Street Address: P.O. BOX 2056 West space source to the account of the account of the charged to deposit account 205 N. MONROE STREET Deposit Account number: · · · ms and document. City: MEDIA State: PA ZIP: 19063 amoper of her employing c 18-0990 12/14/2001 GTON11 00000064 180990 09569286 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 Fd 581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. EUGENE E. RENZ, JR. October 24, 2001 Name of Person Signing CHILD PROOF MICE WAS SELVE STATE INCIDENCE OF pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: - MARINE STORES OF SOME 20 10 V 1998 3. C. BOX 355 Mail documents to be recorded wit equired to er sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and ademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 2023116 - 1 m 60 1 32 Library 13 Committee The green of a grant 京市 "你就是我事?"陈紫 the Total messives applicates satements to the total to the only a before म बति क्षेत्रीहरूक भारत के कि एक में मान आरख्या कर्षिकार व्यक्तिसमाहु । the sent of suche pulse for a 1 Yes (2.8.). 30/200 216 SALE? PATENT ater application No.11.

REEL: 012360 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVID MANERA residing at 12 North Meadowridge Lane, Petersburg, New Jersey 08270hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and is partial owner of an invention entitled LATCHING HELICAL CLOSURE ASSEMBLY, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNOR concurrently herewith:

WHEREAS, COMAR, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of NEW JERSEY, and engaged in business at One Comar Place, Buena, New Jersey 08310 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, **ASSIGNOR** will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and direct its attorney to insert below the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been made known to it by the United States Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 012360 FRAME: 0302 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed.

<u>/0 -23 -0/</u> Date DAVID MANERA

Application for United States Letters Patent Serial Number 09/569,286 filed May 11, 2000.

EUCENE E. RENZ, JR.

Attorney of Record Registration No. 19,557

2

RECORDED: 12/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 012360 FRAME: 0303